

Court No. - 49

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 3601 of 2000

Petitioner :- Kharpattu And Others

Respondent :- Dy. Director Of consolidation Mau And Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- J.J.Munir,A.K.Dubey,J.A.Azmi,N.C. Tripathi,N.C.Rajvanshi

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.,K.K. Ray,K.K.Rai,K.K.Roy,K.N.Shukla,Naveen Srivastava,R.S.Shukla,Rahul Sripat

Hon'ble Prakash Padia,J.

Counter affidavit has already been filed by Sri R.S. Shukla, learned counsel on behalf of respondent nos. 4, 5 and 6.

On the request made by Sri Santosh Shukla, Advocate holding brief of Sri A.K. Dubey, learned counsel for the petitioners, three weeks' time is granted to file rejoinder affidavit.

The petitioners have preferred the present writ petition challenging the order dated 29.12.1999 passed by respondent no. 1 as well as order dated 15.07.1995 passed by respondent no. 2 and order dated 13.02.1995 passed by respondent no. 3.

The writ petition was duly entertained and the interim order was granted in favour of the petitioners by this Court on 21.01.2000. Subsequently the writ petition was dismissed in default on 24.08.2009 but the aforesaid order was recalled on 11.02.2010.

Admit.

Since all the parties have already been represented. Notices need not be issued to the private respondents.

Interim order granted in favour of petitioners is made absolute.

List for hearing in due course.

Order Date :- 7.1.2020

Swati