

Court No. - 51

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 3601 of 2000

Petitioner :- Kharpattu And Others

Respondent :- Dy. Director Of consolidation Mau And Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- J.J.Munir,A.K.Dubey,J.A.Azmi,N.C. Tripathi,N.C.Rajvanshi

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.,K.K.

Ray,K.K.Rai,K.K.Roy,K.N.Shukla,Naveen

Srivastava,R.S.Shukla,Rahul Sripat,Rajesh Kumar

Hon'ble Vivek Varma,J.

Case called out in the revised list. No one appears on behalf of the petitioner to press this writ petition nor any slip for adjournment has been sent. However, Sri Rajesh Kumar, learned counsel for the private respondents is present.

The writ petition is dismissed for non prosecution.

Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

Order Date :- 9.9.2022

Lbm/-